
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wsconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

-/^\rlt
d

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff. P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works,/Operations

l>

City of Racin Wsconsin

Julr-- 2.2024

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation

Final Payment, Contract 2023224, CDBG Marquette Basketball Courts, Bradford Conffactors,
LLC, Contractor

The work on Contract 2023224, CDBG Marquette Basketball Courts has been completed and the contractor,
Bradford Contractors, LLC, is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is
s183,018.30.

The project was authorized by Resolution N umber 0766-23 ofAugust 15,2023, in the amount of$174,216.00.

Change Order No. I for the contract, approved under Resolution No. 0962-23 of October 16,2023, adjusted the
contract in the deduct amount of $836.00.

Change Order No. 2 for the contract, approved under Resolution No. 1167-23 of January 16,2024, adjusted the
contract in the amount of $7,966.30.

ORG OBJECT Descriotion Amount

60000036 Brks & Mrtr.
Park & Rec Marquette

CDBG $ 140,000.00

45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $ 43,018.30

Total $ 183,018.30

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

Final funding for the project is as follows:



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

conrracror Bradford Contractors, LLCTo: Commassioner of Public Works
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

2023224LOntract No.

conrracr Name CDBG Marquette Park Basketball Courts

APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED:

Address

Payment No

Period from

Original Contract Bid

Net Change by Change Orders

Contract to Date

(lncluding Change Orders)

Total Work Completed to Date

Retainage 9- "u" or 0

Total Earned Less Retainage

Less Previous Payments

r I $90,938.00

8141 McHenry St. Burlington, Wl 53105

2t1124 5t24124

s 174,216.00

e 8,802.30

s 183,018.30

s 183,018.30

90

$ 183,018.30

Prolecl fnglneer Dale $52,923 00

$34,627.30

Total of Previous Payments

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:

Deparlmenl Head Dale

'178,488.30
$

$ 4,530.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ADDITIONS $ I DEDUCTIONS $

Change Orders Approved in
Previous Months by Owner

TOTAL

Subsequent Change Orders
Approval

Oate

Resolutron

10t16t23

1t16124

0962-23

1167-23 TOTAL

Net Change by Change Orders $8,802.30

Commissioner ol Public Works Dale

4 (final)

$8,802.30



Bradford Contractors, LLC lnvoice
OATE:

tNvocE,
BEdr d Cmt.a.lm Job 3

Mat 22 2024
1ao5

Ph66r 262'7163399
FAX: 262-53*3015
Fedrd Emdoy{ r0 Numb€. 2G4122176

ALL IO:

CURRENT

ITEM DESCRIPTIOT{

Exca\61ion common 1 LS 10 100 00 $14 600 OO $

EBS 2A CY 00 000 00 $55 00 $-

Strio and sahaoe ioosoll 388 SY 388 0 388 00 00 $15 00

Saw cut pa\€ment 22 LF 224 22 aa o0 $3 0o

Remole Asohalt oavemenl 1753 SY 1753 0 1753 00 00 t1a o0 5,

Remove Existino basketball hooD EA 00 t22000 $-

Silt Fence 130 LF 00 !100 $-

lntsi Protection 2 EA 2a 2aa 0c 5180 o0 $ 100%

CABC 1 1/4inch 750 ton 750 0 750 00 00 145 00 s- 100%

CABC 3inch 40 ton 00 0oo 00 $50 o0 $

4inch Lioht duty mncrete pavement 141 SF 00 $68 o0 s-

3inch HMA Type 4-LT 58-28 S 300 ton 300 0 300 00 00 $132 00 s 100%

instatl basketball hoop EA 400 00 $1 300 00 $-

installchain Link fence 10' 125 125 A 125 00 00 5125 00 $-

Round Post kev lock remoyabie Bollard 2 2A 200 00 $2 500 00 $

Sa vaoe toosoil seed fertilEer 388 SY 3€€ 0 388 00 o0 $16 00 6

topsorl seed and fe.lilizer 82 SY 820 32 00 00 $16 @ $
Erosion Mal Class 1 TyDe B 470 SY 470 a 470 00 00 t7 o0 I 1@%

Striono basketball courts 1 LS 10 1m o0 $735m $,

!.
col Vinvi Fence Bo lards proviled 1 LS 10 1oo 0o sa36 00 100%

ca2 sih fence removd ouantrtv reconcilialrons 1 LS 10 100 00 si' 966 30

$4 530 00

l,l,53l,.Ol,

Nel dlg6nd payablo lpon .@ipl of lnv.i@ A@unts30days owdue suqEl baswrc6chage ol1 5% pamslh

TEH-
I-t--l-

m
[--r]-- tlt tttt



l(l; (oiEmiarioa.r of Public Workt
Retine- Wirtonrin

Lien Weiver (in full)

WAMR OF CO,\-STRUCTION LIEN

For valuc received. the undersigned hereby waires all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter

described, tbr any and all work. rnaterials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for tbe inprovcment ot'said lands, said improvements being done for the City ofRacinc by

Bradford Contractors LLC
(prime contractor's name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

namc of contract):

M a rquette Park Basketba I I Cou rts, Conlr acl # 2O23224

Thc work done and, or matcriais fumished by the undersigned lbr said job is as tbllows:

excavation, grading, paving, fencing

(descnbe)

Dat€ of this waiver:

May 22

/--
Srgnature

Brad Sanderson - President
I itlc

Bradford Contractors LLC

Frm Name

.20 24


